

Scientific Games Expands OpenGaming Studio Portfolio with Global Launch of Everi Content

Scientific Games' OpenGaming solution will make Everi's interactive content available to operators in New Jersey and Pennsylvania in 2019, Europe and Canada in 2020

LAS VEGAS - Nov 18, 2019 - Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") and Everi Holdings Inc. (NYSE: EVRI) have partnered to launch iGaming in New Jersey, Europe and Canada.

Scientific Games' *OpenGaming* solution will make Everi's interactive content library available to operators via the *Open Gaming System™* ("OGS") content aggregation platform. The initial launch of Everi's content library focuses on North America in 2019, with a debut in New Jersey and Pennsylvania. In 2020, the companies will look to expand the relationship to include launches in Europe and Canada.

Dylan Slaney, SVP Casino for SG Digital, said, "We're thrilled to partner with Everi and bring their games to these iGaming markets. We look forward to using our reliable and dynamic platform to support third party content. Our OGS platform has proven successful in launching iGaming content, and we look forward to continuing this success as we bring Everi's engaging content to new markets."

David Lucchese, EVP and Interactive Business Leader, at Everi, said, "iGaming continues to grow by the day, and we're always looking for new ways to reach our players with our extensive content portfolio that includes high-performing video titles and best-in-class, award-winning mechanical games. Partnering with Scientific Games and using their OGS platform puts our games front and center – making them readily available to the industry's top operators."

© 2019 Scientific Games Corporation. All rights reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated

portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit <u>scientificgames.com</u>.

Company Contact:

Corporate Communications:

Susan Cartwright +1 702-532-7981
Vice President, Corporate Communications
susan.cartwright@scientificgames.com

Everi Contacts:

Investor Relations

Everi Holdings Inc.
William Pfund
VP, Investor Relations
(702) 676-9513 or william.pfund@everi.com

JCIR Richard Land, James Leahy (212) 835-8500 or evri@jcir.com

Media Relations

Lee Higgins Corporate Communications Manager (512) 334-7579 or lee.higgins@everi.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the SEC, including the Company's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on February 28, 2019 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.